

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 839-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/31/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/20/2021Final action:1/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 832-2020, passed October 21,

2020, in order to extend the expiration date of the Temporary Expansion Area Program from June 1, 2021 until November 1, 2021, for the continued use of private parking lots, streets and other public

rights-of-way, including on-street parking areas and parklets as outdoor restaurants.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, Kerry McCormack, Basheer S. Jones, Blaine A. Griffin, Matt Zone

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 839-2020 (Final), 2. 839-2020-amending 832-2020 re Temporary Expansion Area

Program expiration November 1st 2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
1/20/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
11/4/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 832-2020, passed October 21, 2020, in order to extend the expiration date of the Temporary Expansion Area Program from June 1, 2021 until November 1, 2021, for the continued use of private parking lots, streets and other public rights-of-way, including on-street parking areas and parklets as outdoor restaurants.